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Rev. Economos Louis Nicholas, Proistamenos

Weekday Services
(You can also view our church calendar at www.kimisis.org)

PLEASE BE REMINDED THAT WEEKDAY DIVINE LITURGIES FINISH BY 11:00AM

Thursday, November 30" — St. Andreas — Orthros 9am, Divine Liturgy 10am
Wednesday, December 6" — St. Nicholas - Orthros 9am, Divine Liturgy 10am
Tuesday, December 12" — St. Spyridon - Orthros 9am, Divine Liturgy 10am
Friday, December 15" — St. Eleftherios - Orthros 9am, Divine Liturgy 10am

Christmas Services
Thursday, December 21* — Holy Unction (Eucheleon) — 7:00pm
Friday, December 22™ — Royal Hours — 10:00am
Sunday, December 24™ — Orthros 9:00am, Divine Liturgy 10:00am
Sunday, December 24" — Christmas Eve Setvice — Orthros 7:00pm, Divine Liturgy — 8:00pm

Weekday Services
Wednesday, December 27" — St. Stephen - Orthros 9am, Divine Liturgy 10am
Monday, January 1, 2024 — St. Basil - Orthros 9am, Divine Liturgy 10am
Friday, January 5, 2024 — Epiphany Eve - Orthros 9am, Divine Liturgy 10am
Saturday, January 6, 2024 — Epiphany - Orthros 9am, Divine Liturgy 10am

In addition to the services above, there is Paraklesis to the Panaghia every Tuesday at 5pm.

“Behold, ] lay in Zion a stone for a foundation, A tried stone, a precious cornerstone, a sure foundation; whoever believes will not act

hastily.” - lsaiah 2816


http://www.kimisis.org/

